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12th World Congress in Fetal Medicine

Sunday 23   June 2013
09:20-10:40 Perinatal surgery and long term outcome
10:40-11:00 Endoscopic pediatric surgery
������������ 6SLQD�EL¿GD��'LDJQRVLV�DQG�IHWDO�VXUJHU\
12:40-13:00 Tissue engineering in the perinatal period
15:00-15:50 Fetal / placental tumors
������������ 'LSKUDJPDWLF�KHUQLD�DQG�RWKHU�OXQJ�GLVHDVHV
16:30-17:00 Embryo reduction
18:00-20:00 Ultrasound and delivery
21:00-22:30  Welcome reception

Monday 24   June 2013
������������ ,QYHUWLQJ�WKH�S\UDPLG�RI�SUHJQDQF\�FDUH
09:50-11:00 Topics in twins
������������ &RPSOLFDWLRQV�RI�0&�WZLQV
������������ 3UHVHQWDWLRQ�RI�IHWDO�VXUJLFDO�DQRPDOLHV
18:00-20:00 Ultrasound in early pregnancy 
 Preimplantation screening 
� )HWDO�WUHDWPHQW�RI�'RZQ�V\QGURPH�

Tuesday 25   June 2013
09:00-13:00 Fetal echocardiography
������������ &HOO�IUHH�'1$�WHVWLQJ�LQ�PDWHUQDO�EORRG
������������ 'LQQHU�SDUW\

Wednesday 26   June 2013
������������ 1HXURVRQRJUDSK\
10:30-11:00 Perinatal necropsy
11:30-13:00  Preterm birth: Prediction and prevention
������������ 1RUPDO�DQG�DEQRUPDO�IHWDO�JURZWK
������������� 'LDJQRVLV�DQG�PDQDJHPHQW�RI�)*5
������������ &\WRPHJDORYLUXV�LQIHFWLRQ
������������ 0DWHUQDO�UHMXYHQDWLQJ�HIIHFW�RI�SUHJQDQF\

Thursday 27   June 2013
09:00-10:30  Preeclampsia: Prediction and prevention
������������ 8OWUDVRXQG�PDUNHUV�RI�DQHXSORLG\
11:30-11:50 Fetomaternal immune cross-talk
11:50-12:30 Fetal anomalies
������������� 3UHVHQWDWLRQ�RI�LQWHUHVWLQJ�FDVHV
������������� 7ULS�WR�5RQGD

rd

th

th

th

th



������������� 5HJLVWUDWLRQ

������������ :HOFRPH�WR�WKH�:RUOG�&RQJUHVV� .\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�

Eurofoetus Meeting: Fetal and postnatal surgery

09:20-10:40 Perinatal surgery and long term outcome
� 'LVFXVVDQWV� $ODQ�)ODNH��86$���-DQ�'HSUHVW��%HOJLXP�

������������� $EGRPLQDO�ZDOO�GHIHFWV�� 'LFN�7LEERHO��1HWKHUODQGV�
������������� (VRSKDJHDO�DWUHVLD�� 3DROR�'H�&RSSL��8.�
������������ 'LDSKUDJPDWLF�KHUQLD� 'LFN�7LEERHO��1HWKHUODQGV��
������������ 2URSKDU\QJHDO�DQG�QHFN�PDVVHV� 9LQFHQW�9DQ�GHU�3RRUWHQ��%HOJLXP�

10:40-11:00 Endoscopic pediatric surgery $ODQ�)ODNH��86$�

11:00-11:30 Coffee break

������������ 6SLQD�EL¿GD��'LDJQRVLV�DQG�IHWDO�VXUJHU\
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��'RXJODV�:LOVRQ��&DQDGD���$ODQ�)ODNH��86$�

������������ ,PDJLQJ�RI�VSLQDO�FRUG�PDOIRUPDWLRQV� $QQD�0DURWR��6SDLQ�
������������ )HWDO�VXUJHU\�DQG�QRYHO�WKHUDSLHV�IRU�VSLQD�EL¿GD� $ODQ�)ODNH��86$�
������������ 6SLQD�EL¿GD��(DUO\�H[SHULHQFH�ZLWK�RSHQ�IHWDO�VXUJHU\� 0DUWLQ�0HXOL��6ZLW]HUODQG�
������������ 6SLQD�EL¿GD��3UHQDWDO�FDUH�DIWHU�RSHQ�IHWDO�VXUJHU\� .HOO\�%HQQHWW��86$�
������������ 6SLQD�EL¿GD��6KRUW�WHUP�RXWFRPH�DIWHU�RSHQ�IHWDO�VXUJHU\� $QWRQLR�0RURQ��%UD]LO�
������������ 2EVWHWULFDO�RXWFRPHV�DIWHU�RSHQ�IHWDO�VXUJHU\� 'RXJODV�:LOVRQ��&DQDGD�

12:40-13:00 Tissue engineering in the perinatal period 3DROR�'H�&RSSL��8.�

13:00-14:00 Lunch break

15:00-15:50 Fetal / placental tumors
 'LVFXVVDQWV��<YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH���-DQ�'HSUHVW��%HOJLXP�

������������� &KRULRDQJLRPD��/DVHU�VXUJHU\�YV�VFOHURWKHUDS\� .U]\V]WRI�3UHLV��3RODQG�
������������ 1HFN�O\PSKDQJLRPD��,QWUDF\VWLF�LQMHFWLRQ�RI�2.����� -DNXE�.RUQDFNL��3RODQG�
������������ )HWDO�JRLWHU�LQ�D�HXWK\URLG�PRWKHU��'LDJQRVLV�DQG�WUHDWPHQW� (YD�+RVHWK��'HQPDUN�
������������ 6DFUR�FRFF\JHDO�WHUDWRPD��0LQLPDOO\�LQYDVLYH�WKHUDS\� 7LP�9DQ�0LHJKHP��&DQDGD�
������������ 3RWHQWLDO�RI�KLJK�LQWHQVLW\�IRFXVHG�XOWUDVRXQG�LQ�IHWDO�VXUJHU\� 6KXQVXNH�2VDZD��-DSDQ�

������������ 'LSKUDJPDWLF�KHUQLD�DQG�RWKHU�OXQJ�GLVHDVHV
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��-DQ�'HSUHVW��%HOJLXP���<YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH�

������������ &'+��3UHIHUHQWLDO�VWUHDPLQJ�LQ�'9�WRZDUG�WKH�ULJKW�DWULXP�� -RFKHQ�5LWJHQ��*HUPDQ\�
������������ &'+��)HWDO�FDUGLDF�IXQFWLRQ�SUH�DQG�SRVW�)(72� $OLQH�7HQ]HU��*HUPDQ\�
������������ &'+��3RWHQWLDO�IRU�QRQ�LQYDVLYH�IHWDO�WKHUDS\� -DQ�'HSUHVW��%HOJLXP�
������������ 3XOPRQDU\�K\SRSODVLD��0DWHUQDO�K\SHUR[\JHQDWLRQ�WHVW� 5LPD�%DGHU��6DXGL�$UDELD�

Sunday 23rd June 2013



16:30-17:00 Embryo reduction
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��<YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH���'LFN�2HSNHV��1HWKHUODQGV�

������������ (5��8VH�RI�&96�SULRU�WR�UHGXFWLRQ� 0DUD�5RVQHU��86$�
������������ (5��)DFWRUV�DIIHFWLQJ�RXWFRPH� 6R¿D�)RXUQLHU��6SDLQ�
������������ (5��'&�7$�WULSOHWV� 3HW\D�&KDYHHYD��8.�

18:00-20:00 Ultrasound and delivery
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��*HUU\�9LVVHU��)UDQFH���.\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�

������������ �VW�WULPHVWHU�XOWUDVRXQG�PHDVXUHPHQW�RI�SHOYLF�LQOHW� ,VDEHOOD�:DK��+RQJ�.RQJ�
������������ 8OWUDVRXQG�LQ�WKH�ODERU�ZDUG� )UDQFLVFD�0ROOLQD��6SDLQ�
������������ 4XDQWLWDWLYH�HODVWRJUDSK\�RI�XWHULQH�FHUYL[� /HQH�&KULVWHQVHQ��'HQPDUN�
������������ 6LPXODWLRQ�WUDLQLQJ�IRU�REVWHWULF�HPHUJHQFLHV� &DUO�:HLQHU��86$�
������������ (IIHFW�RI�YDJLQDO�GHOLYHU\�RQ�SHOYLF�ÀRRU� -DQ�'HSUHVW��%HOJLXP�
������������ 3UHYHQWLRQ�RI�SHOYLF�ÀRRU�G\VIXQFWLRQ� +DQV�'LHW]��$XVWUDOLD�
������������ :RPHQ�DUH�GHVLJQHG�WR�GHOLYHU�YDJLQDOO\� *HUU\�9LVVHU��1HWKHUODQGV�

������������� :HOFRPH�UHFHSWLRQ�ZLWK�ÀDPHQFR�VKRZ

PerkinElmer is working to make pregnancy safer
From con! rmation of pregnancy to successful birth, PerkinElmer provides 
the tools you need to o" er peace of mind at every stage.
Our latest innovations support:
!  Detection of pre-eclampsia high risk cases in the ! rst trimester to 
      allow timely commencement of treatment
!  Targeted diagnostic information on common and severe aneuploidies 
       and microdeletion/duplication syndrome regions
!  Fragile X diagnostic and screening solutions

Products are not available in all countries.  Please check the availability with your local PerkinElmer representative.
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09:00-09:50  Inverting the pyramid of pregnancy care

������������ 7KH�FRQFHSW� .\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�
������������� $W\SLFDOLW\�LQGH[�DQG�DGYHUVH�RXWFRPH�� 'DYLG�:ULJKW��8.��
������������� 'LI¿FXOWLHV�LQ�LPSOHPHQWDWLRQ�� 'RXJODV�:LOVRQ��&DQDGD�

09:50-11:00 Topics in twins
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��<YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH���/LHVEHWK�/HZL��%HOJLXP�

������������ ,QWHUWZLQ�&5/�GLVFRUGDQFH�DQG�DGYHUVH�RXWFRPH� $QQ�7DERU��'HQPDUN�
������������ ,QWHUWZLQ�ELUWK�ZHLJKW�GLVFRUGDQFH�DQG�DGYHUVH�RXWFRPH� /LQH�5RGH��'HQPDUN�
������������ 0&�WZLQV��3ODFHQWDO�FRPSOLFDWLRQV� /LHVEHWK�/HZL��%HOJLXP�
������������ 0&�WZLQV��&HUHEUDO�OHVLRQV�DIWHU�GHPLVH�RI�RQH�IHWXV��� %LUJLW�-DW]NR��$XVWULD�
������������ 0RQRDPLRWLF�WZLQV��3HULQDWDO�PDQDJHPHQW� 7LP�9DQ�0LHJKHP��&DQDGD�
������������ )HWDO�JURZWK�LQ�0&�DQG�'&�WZLQV� 0DNDULRV�(OHIWKHULDGHV��*UHHFH�

11:00-11:30 Coffee break

11:30-13:00 Complications of MC twins
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��<YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH���'LFN�2HSNHV��1HWKHUODQGV�

������������ /DVHU�IRU�7776��7KH�6RORPRQ�WULDO� 'LFN�2HSNHV��1HWKHUODQGV�
������������ /DVHU�IRU�7776��86�DQG�05,�HYDOXDWLRQ�RI�IHWDO���QHRQDWDO�EUDLQ� )DELR�3HUDOWD��%UD]LO�
������������ /DVHU�IRU�7776��2XWFRPH�DQG�GHYHORSPHQWDO�IROORZ�XS� 1LFRODV�6DQDQHV��)UDQFH�
������������ /DVHU�IRU�7776��1HXURGHYHORSPHQWDO�VFUHHQLQJ�LQ�VXUYLYRUV� )DELR�3HUDOWD��%UD]LO�
������������ /RQJ�WHUP�RXWFRPH�RI�FKLOGUHQ�DIWHU�ODVHU�WKHUDS\�IRU�7776� .XUW�+HFKHU��*HUPDQ\�
������������ /DVHU�IRU�7776��0DWHUQDO�ZDWHU�HOHFWURO\WH�FKDQJHV�DIWHU�VXUJHU\� (XJHQLD�$QWROLQ��6SDLQ�
������������ /DVHU�IRU�7776��(DUO\�PDWHUQDO�FRPSOLFDWLRQV� *LKDG�&KDORXKL��)UDQFH�
������������ (DUO\�7776��3UHGLFWLRQ�RI�VXUYLYDO�IURP�IHWDO�FDUGLDF�IXQFWLRQ� 1LFRODV�6DQDQHV��)UDQFH�

13:00-14:00 Lunch break

17:00-18:00 Presentation of fetal surgical anomalies
� 3UHVHQWHUV��&KULVWRSK�%HUJ��*HUPDQ\���$QQHJUHW�*HLSHO��*HUPDQ\���2OLYHU�.DJDQ��*HUPDQ\�

18:00-20:00 Special lectures
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��<YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH���.\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�

������������ 7$36��3UHYDOHQFH��PDQDJHPHQW�DQG�RXWFRPH� <YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH�
������������ 75$3�VHTXHQFH��(DUO\�YV�ODWH�LQWHUYHQWLRQ� &KULVWRSK�%HUJ��*HUPDQ\�
������������ 05�LPDJLQJ�RI�WKH�DEGRPHQ�LQ�SUHJQDQF\� -DFTXHV�-DQL��%HOJLXP�
������������ 8OWUDVRXQG�LQ�HDUO\�SUHJQDQF\� 'LUN�7LPPHUPDQ��%HOJLXP�
������������ 3UHLPSODQWDWLRQ�VFUHHQLQJ� 'DJDQ�:HOOV��8.�
������������ )HWDO�WUHDWPHQW�RI�'RZQ�V\QGURPH� 'LDQD�%LDQFKL��86$

Monday 24th June 2013
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X and Y analysis is >99% accurate for fetal sex. It can also 
assess risk for sex chromosome conditions with test 
performance varying by the type of condition detected.7

The Harmony Prenatal Test analyzes the relative number 
of chromosomes in maternal blood to provide an 
individualized and dependable risk assessment for fetal 
trisomy with high sensitivity and specificity.1-7

Safe, Simple, Accurate, Affordable

Visit www.harmonytest.com for more information on how this tool can help your practice.

The Harmony test assesses the risk for fetal chromosome conditions such 
as Down syndrome and includes an optional analysis of fetal sex and sex 
chromosome (X,Y) conditions.

Studied in over 6,000 patients, including >2,000 average-risk women1-7

Ariosa, Harmony and Harmony Prenatal Test are trademarks of Ariosa Diagnostics, Inc. © 2013 Ariosa Diagnostics, Inc. All rights reserved.

1. Sparks, A.B., et al. Prenat Diagn (2012);32(1):3-9. doi: 10.1002/pd.2922. Epub 2012 Jan 6.
2. Sparks, A.B., et al. Am J Obstet Gynecol. (2012), doi: 10.1016/j.ajog.2012.01.030.
3. Ashoor, G., et al. Am J Obstet Gynecol. (2012), doi: 10.1016/j.ajog.2012.01.029.
 

4. Norton, M., et al. Am J Obstet Gynecol. (2012), doi:10.1016/j.ajog.2012.05.021.
5. Nicolaides KH, et al. Am J Obstet Gynecol. 2012;207:374.e1-6.
6. Ashoor, G., et al. ULTRASOUND Obstet Gynecol. (2012), DOI: 10.1002/uog.12299.
7. Data on file.
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Invites you to the lecture: 

³+HOS�\RXUVHOI�DQG�WKH�FRPSXWHU�ZLOO�KHOS�\RX�DORQJ�WKH�ZD\´ 

Speakers : Yves Ville  and Jean Pierre Bernard 

Time: 14:30-14:50  Date: Tuesday, 25th of June    

 
 



Understanding Pregnancy Care
Complete solution from early gestation until delivery

 SILVER SPONSOR

 SILVER SPONSOR

™

COBAS and LIFE NEED ANSWERS 
are trademarks of Roche.

©2013 Roche

Roche Diagnostics International Ltd 
CH-6343 Rotkreuz
Switzerland
www.cobas.com



09:00-11:00 Fetal echocardiography
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��/LQGVH\�$OODQ��8.���5DELK�&KDRXL��*HUPDQ\�

������������ 8OWUDVRXQG�DVVHVVPHQW�RI�IHWDO�KHDUW�WKURXJKRXW�SUHJQDQF\� 0DNDULRV�(OHIWKHULDGHV��*UHHFH�
������������ (FKRFDUGLRJUDSK\��:H�GRQ¶W�QHHG�YROXPHV��ZH�QHHG�FRORUV� 6WHIDQLD�7XGRUDFKH��5RPDQLD�
������������ &RUUHFWHG�WUDQVSRVLWLRQ�RI�JUHDW�DUWHULHV� $LQD�5XL]��6SDLQ�
������������ 1HXURGHYHORSPHQWDO�GHOD\�LQ�FRQJHQLWDO�KHDUW�GLVHDVH� $VPD�.KDOLO��8.�
������������ +/+��DRUWLF�VWHQRVLV�ZLWK�YHQWULFXORFRURQDU\�DUWHULDO�¿VWXOD� 5RODQG�$[W�)OLHGQHU��*HUPDQ\�
������������ +/+��&DUGLDF�IXQFWLRQ�DQG�SXOPRQDU\�YDVRUHDFWLYLW\� &KULVWLDQ�(Q]HQVEHUJHU��*HUPDQ\�
������������ 3XOPRQDU\�VWHQRVLV�LQ�0&�WZLQV� 9DOHQWLQD�6WDJQDWL��)UDQFH�
������������ &DUGLRYDVFXODU�UHPRGHOLQJ�LQ�IHWXVHV�IURP�GLDEHWLF�PRWKHUV� 2OJD�*RPH]��6SDLQ�
������������ 0DWHUQDO�DQG�IHWDO�DQJLRJHQLF�LPEDODQFH�LQ�IHWDO�FDUGLDF�GHIHFWV� (OLVD�/OXUED��6SDLQ�
������������ ,QWHUYHQWLRQDO�FDUGLDF�SURJUDP�LQ�3RODQG� 0DU]HQD�'HEVND��3RODQG�
������������ ,PSDFW�RI�SUHQDWDO�OLIH�RQ�FDUGLRYDVFXODU�ORQJ�WHUP�KHDOWK� )DWLPD�&ULVSL��6SDLQ�

11:00-11:30 Coffee break

11:30-13:00  Fetal echocardiography
������������ �VW�WULPHVWHU�FDUGLDF�GHIHFWV� )UHG�8VKDNRY��8.�
������������� 1HZ�WHFKQLTXH�IRU�FDUGLDF�VFDQQLQJ� 5REHUWR�5RPHUR��86$�
������������ 7RSLFV�LQ�IHWDO�HFKRFDUGLRJUDSK\� 5DELK�&KDRXL��*HUPDQ\��
������������� :KHUH�DUH�ZH�ZLWK�SUHQDWDO�GHWHFWLRQ�RI�&+'"� /LQGVH\�$OODQ��8.�

13:00-14:00 Lunch break

14:00-14:30 Samsung Medison live scanning demonstration� 7XOOLR�*KL��,WDO\�

14:30-14:50 GE Healthcare lecture:
� +HOS�\RXUVHOI�DQG�WKH�FRPSXWHU�ZLOO�KHOS�\RX�DORQJ�WKH�ZD\� <YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH�
� � -HDQ�3LHUUH�%HUQDUG��)UDQFH�

������������� &HOO�IUHH�'1$�WHVWLQJ�LQ�PDWHUQDO�EORRG
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��3HWHU�%HQQ��86$���'LDQD�%LDQFKL��86$��7KH�+XQJ�%XL��6ZHGHQ��
� +RZDUG�&XFNOH��8.���0DUN�(YDQV��86$���.\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.���(XJHQH�3HUJDPHQW��86$���� �
� $QQ�7DERU��'HQPDUN�

� /HVVRQV�IURP�1DWLRQDO�LPSOHPHQWDWLRQ�RI�WKH�FRPELQHG�WHVW� $QQ�7DERU��'HQPDUN�
� 5LVN�RI�IHWDO�ORVV�IURP�LQYDVLYH�WHVWLQJ� &DPLOOD�:XOII��'HQPDUN�
� &RQVHTXHQFH�RI�UHSODFLQJ�LQYDVLYH�ZLWK�FI'1$�WHVWLQJ�� 2ODY�3HWHUVHQ��'HQPDUN�
� 0ROHFXODU�WHVWLQJ�RI�PDWHUQDO�EORRG�RU�IHWDO�WLVVXH�� 0DUN�(YDQV��86$�
� &RPELQHG�DUUD\�&*+�SOXV�613�DUUD\�IRU�SUHQDWDO�WHVWLQJ�� 5LFKDUG�&KR\��+RQJ�.RQJ�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��3HUIRUPDQFH�IRU�WULVRPLHV�������DQG����� 3HWHU�%HQQ��86$�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��)DLOXUH�WR�REWDLQ�UHVXOWV�� 7KH�+XQJ�%XL��6ZHGHQ�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��)DOVH�SRVLWLYHV�� 3HWHU�%HQQ��86$�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��&OLQLFDO�LPSOHPHQWDWLRQ�DW����ZHHNV�� .\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��6XE�FKURPRVRPH�GHWHFWLRQ�� 'LDQD�%LDQFKL��86$�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��6HFRQGDU\�¿QGLQJV�� 5LFKDUG�&KR\��+RQJ�.RQJ�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��0XOWLSOH�SUHJQDQFLHV�� +RZDUG�&XFNOH��8.�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��6H[�FKURPRVRPH�DQHXSORLGLHV�� 7KH�+XQJ�%XL��6ZHGHQ�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��7ULSORLG\�� .\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��0RVDLFLVP�� (XJHQH�3HUJDPHQW��86$�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��,PSOLFDWLRQ�RI�FRVW�RQ�URXWLQH�VFUHHQLQJ�� +RZDUG�&XFNOH��8.�
� FI'1$�WHVWLQJ��0RGHO�IRU�FRQWLQJHQW�VFUHHQLQJ�� .\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.��
� ,VRODWLRQ�RI�IHWDO�FHOOV�IURP�PDWHUQDO�EORRG� (XJHQH�3HUJDPHQW��86$�

������������� 'LQQHU�SDUW\

Tuesday 25h June 2013



• High assay sensitivity 
• Exceptional precision 
• Reliable detection of clinical

values in the very low range
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Early pre-eclampsia screening
for optimal patient care
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09:00-10:30 Neurosonography
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��(GXDUG�*UDWDFRV��6SDLQ���5DELK�&KDRXL��*HUPDQ\�

������������ �VW�WULPHVWHU�%3'�LQ�IHWXVHV�ZLWK�KRORSURVHQFHSKDO\� :DOGR�6HSXOYHGD��&KLOH�
������������ &KRURLG�SOH[XVHV��(DUO\�VLJQ�RI�GHYHORSPHQWDO�ODWHUDOLW\� 5HHP�$EX�5XVWXP��/HEDQRQ�
������������ $EQRUPDO��WK�YHQWULFOH�FKRURLG�SOH[XV��3RVWHULRU�IRVVD�GHIHFWV� 7DPDUD�,OOHVFDV��6SDLQ�
������������ $GYDQFHG�EUDLQ�XOWUDVRXQG� (OLVHQGD�(L[DUFK��6SDLQ�
������������ 3RVWHULRU�IRVVD�GHIHFWV� 0DJGDOHQD�6DQ]��6SDLQ�
������������ ([SDQGLQJ�LQGLFDWLRQV�IRU�IHWDO�EUDLQ�05,� (OGDG�.DWRU]D��,VUDHO�
������������ &OLQLFDO�FDVHV�LOOXVWUDWLQJ�FRPSOHPHQWDU\�XVH�RI�86�DQG�05,� (L[DUFK�DQG�6DQ]��6SDLQ�

10:30-11:00 Perinatal necropsy Neil Sebire (UK)
� 9LUWXDO�DXWRSV\�E\�XOWUDVRXQG� &DUPHOD�9RWLQR��%HOJLXP�

11:00-11:30 Coffee break

11:30-13:00  Preterm birth: Prediction and prevention
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��5REHUWR�5RPHUR��86$���(OHQD�&DUUHUDV��6SDLQ���.\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�

������������ �VW�WULPHVWHU�PDWHUQDO�VHUXP�D]XURFLGLQ�DQG�SUHWHUP�ELUWK� ,VKUDT�'KDLIDODK��&]HFK�5HSXEOLF�
������������ (DUO\�SUHGLFWLRQ�RI�SUHWHUP�ELUWK��,VWKPXV�YV�FHUYLFDO�OHQJWK� 1LFRODV�6DQDQHV��)UDQFH�
������������ &HUYLFDO�DQJOH�DV�SUHGLFWRU�RI�VSRQWDQHRXV�SUHWHUP�ELUWK� $OYDUR�6HSXOYHGD�0DUWLQH]��&KLOH�
������������ 5HODWLRQ�RI�FHUYLFDO�OHQJWK�DQG�FHUYLFDO�FROODJHQ�FRQFHQWUDWLRQ� ,EHQ�6XQGWRIW��'HQPDUN�
������������ 5&7��3URJHVWHURQH�YV�SODFHER�DIWHU�HSLVRGH�RI�SUHWHUP�ODERU� 0RQWVH�3DODFLR��6SDLQ�
������������ 5&7��$UDELQ�SHVVDU\�LQ�SUHYHQWLRQ�RI�SUHWHUP�ELUWK� .\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�
������������ 3UHGLFWLRQ�DQG�SUHYHQWLRQ�RI�SUHWHUP�ELUWK� 5REHUWR�5RPHUR��86$�

13:00-14:00 Lunch break

14:00-16:40 Normal and abnormal fetal growth
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��(GXDUG�*UDWDFRV��6SDLQ���$KPHW�%DVFKDW��86$���*HUU\�9LVVHU��1HWKHUODQGV�

������������ 2SWLPDO�IHWDO�JURZWK� *HUU\�9LVVHU��1HWKHUODQGV�
������������ (IIHFWV�RI�PDWHUQDO�REVWUXFWLYH�VOHHS�DSQHD�RQ�IHWDO�JURZWK� 6XVDQ�:DONHU��$XVWUDOLD�
������������ (DUO\�)*5��0RUWDOLW\�DQG�QHRQDWDO�PRUELGLW\��758))/(�WULDO�� .DWLD�%LODUGR��1HWKHUODQGV�
������������ /DWH�)*5��)XQFWLRQDO�RUJDQL]DWLRQ�RI�QHRQDWDO�EUDLQ�QHWZRUNV� (OLVHQGD�(L[DUFK��6SDLQ�
������������ /DWH�)*5��,QVXODU�FRUWH[�DQG�FRUSXV�FDOORVXP�PRUSKRPHWU\� *DEULHOD�(JDxD��6SDLQ�
������������ )*5��3UHGLFWLRQ�RI�LQIDQW�K\SHUWHQVLRQ�DQG�DUWHULDO�UHPRGHOLQJ� 0RQLFD�&UX]��6SDLQ�
������������ )*5��3ODFHQWDO�YROXPH�DQG�SHUIXVLRQ�E\�05,� ,ULV�'HUZLJ��8.�
������������ )*5��3ODFHQWDO�%2/'�05,�GXULQJ�PDWHUQDO�K\SHUR[LD� $QQH�6RUHQVHQ��'HQPDUN�
������������ 6DIHW\�RI�LQ�XWHUR�05,�DW�����7� %ULJLWWH�6WUL]HN��%HOJLXP�
������������ )HWR�SODFHQWDO�'RSSOHUV�DQG�SODFHQWDO�YDVFXODU�IXQFWLRQ� /XF\�+LJJLQV��8.�
������������ $EQRUPDO�IHWDO�JURZWK�LQ�PDWHUQDO�GLDEHWHV� *HUU\�9LVVHU��1HWKHUODQGV�
������������ %0,�DQG�SUHJQDQF\�ZHLJKW�JDLQ�LQ�SUHGLFWLRQ�RI�PDFURVRPLD� $UJ\UR�6\QJHODNL��8.�
������������ )*5�RXWFRPH��3UHGLFWLRQ�E\�DQJLRJHQLF�IDFWRUV�YV�'RSSOHU� 6LOYLD�/REPDLHU��6SDLQ�
������������ 6FUHHQLQJ�IRU�ODWH�)*5�DW����ZHHNV� 6S\URV�%DNDOLV��8.�
������������ +\SR[LD�LQ�ODWH�)*5��4XDQWLWDWLYH�&7*�DQG�'RSSOHU� 3HWHU�,JQDWRY��%XOJDULD�

18:00-18:45 Aspects on the diagnosis and management of FGR
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��(GXDUG�*UDWDFRV��6SDLQ���$KPHW�%DVFKDW��86$���*HUU\�9LVVHU��1HWKHUODQGV�

� 2SWLPDO�FULWHULD�WR�GH¿QH�)*5�YV��6*$� (GXDUG�*UDWDFRV��6SDLQ�
� 3ODQQLQJ�VXUYHLOODQFH�DQG�GHOLYHU\�LQ�)*5� $KPHW�%DVFKDW��86$�
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18:45-19:40 Cytomegalovirus infection
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��<YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH���$KPHW�%DVKDW��86$�

������������ &09��'LVFRUGDQFH�LQ�WZLQV�DFFRUGLQJ�WR�FKRULRQLFLW\� $QQD�*RQFH��6SDLQ�
������������ &09��6HUXP�,*0�DV�ULVN�IDFWRU�IRU�YHUWLFDO�WUDQVPLVVLRQ� 6KORPR�/LSLW]��,VUDHO�
������������ 7UDQVSODFHQWDO�,J*�DQWLERG\�WUDQVIHU�LQ�WZLQ�SUHJQDQFLHV� 0DULD�%UL]RW��%UD]LO�
������������ &09��8SGDWH�DQG�IXWXUH�GLUHFWLRQV� <YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH�

19:40-20:00 Maternal rejuvenating effect of pregnancy� <XYDO�*LHOFKLQVN\��,VUDHO�
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09:00-10:30  Preeclampsia: Prediction and prevention 
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��$KPHW�%DVFKDW��86$���(PPDQXHO�%XMROG��&DQDGD���.\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�

������������ �VW�WULPHVWHU�ELRPDUNHUV�DIWHU�SUHYLRXV�3(� $KPHW�%DVFKDW��86$�
������������ �VW�WULPHVWHU�SUHGLFWLRQ�RI�3(��YDOXH�RI�DQJLRJHQLF�IDFWRUV� )UDQFHVFD�&URYHWWR��6SDLQ�
������������ 6FUHHQLQJ�IRU�3(�E\�FDUGLRYDVFXODU�V\VWHP�PRQLWRULQJ� .DVLD�%REURZVND��3RODQG�
������������ 3UHYHQWLRQ�E\�ORZ�GRVH�DVSLULQ� (PPDQXHO�%XMROG��&DQDGD�
������������ /RQJLWXGLQDO�FKDQJHV�LQ�ELRPDUNHUV�RI�3(� $VPD�.KDOLO��8.�
������������ �UG�WULPHVWHU�FRPELQHG�VFUHHQLQJ�IRU�3(� -RQDWKDQ�/DL��8.�
������������ 8WHULQH�DUWHU\�'RSSOHU�DQG�V)/7���3/*)�LQ�GLDJQRVLV�RI�3(� -HVXV�5RGUtJXH]�&DOYR��6SDLQ�
������������ 7UHDWPHQW�RI�K\SHUWHQVLRQ�ZLWK���EORFNHUV� 1LNRV�.DPHWDV��8.�

10:30-11:00 Ultrasound markers of aneuploidy
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��.DWLD�%LODUGR��1HWKHUODQGV���.\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�

������������ $XGLWDEOH�VWDQGDUGV�WR�DVVHVV�'9�DQG�79�'RSSOHU� 9DQHVVD�3LQFKDP��$XVWUDOLD�
������������ 0HWD�DQDO\VLV�RI��QG�WULPHVWHU�PDUNHUV� /HRQD�3RRQ��8.�
������������ 3UHQDVDO�WKLFNQHVV�QDVDO�ERQH�OHQJKW�DIWHU�SULRU�VFUHHQLQJ� &KULVWRSKH�9D\VVLHUH��)UDQFH�
������������ 3UHQDVDO�WKLFNQHVV�QDVDO�ERQH�OHQJWK���'�YV��'�86� (OLVDEHWK�'H�-RQJ�3OHLM��1HWKHUODQGV�

11:00-11:30 Coffee break

11:30-11:50 Fetomaternal immune cross-talk� .XUW�+HFKHU��*HUPDQ\�

11:50-12:30 Fetal anomalies
� 'LVFXVVDQWV��.DWLD�%LOODUGR��1HWKHUODQGV���.\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�

������������ 2XWFRPH�RI�IHWXVHV�ZLWK�VKRUW�IHPXU�OHQJWK�LQ�WKH��QG�WULPHVWHU� -RQDWKDQ�0DWKLHVHQ��'HQPDUN�
������������ �VW�WULPHVWHU�GLDJQRVLV�RI�LVRODWHG�XSSHU�OLPE�UHGXFWLRQ�GHIHFWV� :DOGR�6HSXOYHGD��&KLOH�
������������ �VW�WULPHVWHU�HYDOXDWLRQ�RI�XSSHU�OLS��SUHPD[LOODU\�WKLFNQHVV� :DOGR�6HSXOYHGD��&KLOH�

12:30-14:00 Presentation of interesting cases
� 3UHVHQWHUV��&KULVWRSK�%HUJ��*HUPDQ\���$QQHJUHW�*HLSHO��*HUPDQ\���2OLYHU�.DJDQ��*HUPDQ\�

14:00-15:00 Lunch break

16:00-24:00 Trip to Ronda
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$KPHW�%DVFKDW��86$�
$LQD�5XL]��6SDLQ�
$ODQ�)ODNH��86$�
$OLQH�7HQ]HU��*HUPDQ\�
$OYDUR�6HSXOYHGD�0DUWLQH]��&KLOH�
$QQ�7DERU��'HQPDUN�
$QQD�*RQFH��6SDLQ�
$QQD�0DURWR��6SDLQ�
$QQH�6RUHQVHQ��'HQPDUN�
$QQHJUHW�*HLSHO��*HUPDQ\�
$QWRQLR�0RURQ��%UD]LO�
$UJ\UR�6\QJHODNL��8.�
$VPD�.KDOLO��8.�
%LUJLW�-DW]NR��$XVWULD�
%ULJLWWH�6WUL]HN��%HOJLXP�
&DPLOOD�:XOII��'HQPDUN�
&DUO�:HLQHU��86$�
&DUPHOD�9RWLQR��%HOJLXP�
&KULVWLDQ�(Q]HQVEHUJHU��*HUPDQ\�
&KULVWRSK�%HUJ��*HUPDQ\�
&KULVWRSKH�9D\VVLHUH��)UDQFH�
'DJDQ�:HOOV��8.�
'DYLG�:ULJKW��8.�
'LDQD�%LDQFKL��86$�
'LFN�2HSNHV��1HWKHUODQGV�
'LFN�7LEERHO��1HWKHUODQGV�
'LUN�7LPPHUPDQ��%HOJLXP�
'RXJODV�:LOVRQ��&DQDGD�
(GXDUG�*UDWDFRV��6SDLQ�
(OGDG�.DWRU]D��,VUDHO�
(OLVD�/OXUED��6SDLQ�
(OLVDEHWK�'H�-RQJ�3OHLM��1HWKHUODQGV�
(OLVHQGD�(L[DUFK��6SDLQ�
(PPDQXHO�%XMROG��&DQDGD�
(XJHQH�3HUJDPHQW��86$�
(XJHQLD�$QWROLQ��6SDLQ�
(YD�+RVHWK��'HQPDUN�
)DELR�3HUDOWD��%UD]LO�

Speakers:

0DUN�(YDQV��86$�
0DUWLQ�0HXOL��6ZLW]HUODQG�
0DU]HQD�'HEVND��3RODQG�
0RQLFD�&UX]��6SDLQ�
0RQWVH�3DODFLR��6SDLQ�
1HLO�6HELUH��8.�
1LFRODV�6DQDQHV��)UDQFH�
1LNRV�.DPHWDV��8.�
2ODY�3HWHUVHQ��'HQPDUN�
2OJD�*RPH]��6SDLQ�
2OLYHU�.DJDQ��*HUPDQ\�
3DROR�'H�&RSSL��8.�
3HWHU�%HQQ��86$�
3HWHU�,JQDWRY��%XOJDULD�
3HW\D�&KDYHHYD��8.�
5DELK�&KDRXL��*HUPDQ\�
5HHP�$EX�5XVWXP��/HEDQRQ�
5LFKDUG�&KR\��+RQJ�.RQJ�
5LPD�%DGHU��6DXGL�$UDELD�
5REHUWR�5RPHUR��86$�
5RODQG�$[W�)OLHGQHU��*HUPDQ\�
6KORPR�/LSLW]��,VUDHO�
6KXQVXNH�2VDZD��-DSDQ�
6LOYLD�/REPDLHU��6SDLQ�
6R¿D�)RXUQLHU��6SDLQ�
6S\URV�%DNDOLV��8.�
6WHIDQLD�7XGRUDFKH��5RPDQLD�
6XVDQ�:DONHU��$XVWUDOLD�
7DPDUD�,OOHVFDV��6SDLQ�
7KH�+XQJ�%XL��6ZHGHQ�
7LP�9DQ�0LHJKHP��&DQDGD�
7XOOLR�*KL��,WDO\�
9DOHQWLQD�6WDJQDWL��)UDQFH�
9DQHVVD�3LQFKDP��$XVWUDOLD�
9LQFHQW�9DQ�GHU�3RRUWHQ��%HOJLXP�
:DOGR�6HSXOYHGD��&KLOH�
<XYDO�*LHOFKLQVN\��,VUDHO�
<YHV�9LOOH��)UDQFH�

)DWLPD�&ULVSL��6SDLQ�
)UDQFHVFD�&URYHWWR��6SDLQ��
)UDQFLVFD�0ROOLQD��6SDLQ�
)UHG�8VKDNRY��8.�
*DEULHOD�(JDxD��6SDLQ�
*HUU\�9LVVHU��1HWKHUODQGV�
*LKDG�&KDORXKL��)UDQFH�
+DQV�'LHW]��$XVWUDOLD�
+RZDUG�&XFNOH��8.�
,EHQ�6XQGWRIW��'HQPDUN�
,ULV�'HUZLJ��8.�
,VDEHOOD�:DK��+RQJ�.RQJ�
,VKUDT�'KDLIDODK��&]HFK�5HSXEOLF�
-DFTXHV�-DQL��%HOJLXP�
-DNXE�.RUQDFNL��3RODQG�
-DQ�'HSUHVW��%HOJLXP�
-HDQ�3LHUUH�%HUQDUG��)UDQFH�
-HVXV�5RGUtJXH]�&DOYR��6SDLQ�
-RFKHQ�5LWJHQ��*HUPDQ\�
-RQDWKDQ�/DL��8.�
-RQDWKDQ�0DWKLHVHQ��'HQPDUN�
.DVLD�%REURZVND��3RODQG�
.DWLD�%LODUGR��1HWKHUODQGV�
.HOO\�%HQQHWW��86$�
.U]\V]WRI�3UHLV��3RODQG�
.XUW�+HFKHU��*HUPDQ\�
.\SURV�1LFRODLGHV��8.�
/HQH�&KULVWHQVHQ��'HQPDUN�
/HRQD�3RRQ��8.�
/LHVEHWK�/HZL��%HOJLXP�
/LQGVH\�$OODQ��8.�
/LQH�5RGH��'HQPDUN�
/XF\�+LJJLQV��8.�
0DJGDOHQD�6DQ]��6SDLQ�
0DNDULRV�(OHIWKHULDGHV��*UHHFH�
0DUD�5RVQHU��86$�
0DULD�%UL]RW��%UD]LO�
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